NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF MARTINSVILLE, VIRGINIA:
The City of Martinsville’s Fiscal Year 2025-2026 budget be, and here-
by is, amended as follows:
•	The	Fiscal	Year	2025-26	E-911	expenditure	budget	shall	be	
 increased in the amount of Seventeen Thousand, Three Hundred, 
 and Twelve Dollars ($17,312.00) from the City General Fund.

Funds are hereby appropriated in accordance with the above-described 
budget amendments.
This	ordinance	shall	take	effect	immediately	upon	adoption.
Date of Adoption:
Recorded Roll Call Votes:

Aye  Nay

Abstain Absent